

In the Court of the Senior Municipal Magistrate, Kolkata

Present

Smt. Parijat Kumar

J O Code UID No.-WB01253

Senior Municipal Magistrate,

Kolkata, Dist- Kolkata

GR Case no. 08 of 2026

CNR no. WBCS03-000008-2026

State

Vs

Mohammed Ishaque, Farooque Rahaman and others.

Order dt

12/03/2026

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A of all accused persons.

Report has been received from Entally P.S. in respect of all accused persons.

I.O. of Entally P.S. praying for extension of time for execute the W/A in respect of accused persons namely Mohammed Ishaque and farooque Rahaman.

Prayer is allowed.

I.O. also reported that the mentioned of address of accused persons namely Amna Khatun and Md. Afjal falls under the jurisdiction of Taltala P.S.

As per report of I.O. Re-issue W/A against the Accused persons namely Amna Khatun and Md. Afjal.

BC-II is dirtected to Re-issue W/A against the Accused persons namely Amna Khatun and Md. Afjal.

To 02.05.2026 for E/R of W/A of all accused persons.

D/C by me

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata,

Senior Municipal Magistrate,
Kolkata,